# OP \$365.00 4189789

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM397507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swanson Group Mfg. LLC		07/13/2016	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Swanson Group, Inc.
Street Address:	2695 Glendale Valley Road
City:	Glendale
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	97442
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4189789	BARRIER FILM
Registration Number:	3869245	B-MATTE
Registration Number:	1339233	DECRAGUARD
Registration Number:	1907861	ENVIROFORM
Registration Number:	0766986	GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	3780826	HI-FLOW
Registration Number:	1593039	HIGHWAY HDO
Registration Number:	1036817	MULTIPOUR
Registration Number:	3987495	OLYMPIC PANEL
Registration Number:	3987494	OLYMPIC PANEL
Registration Number:	1399434	SIGNAL
Registration Number:	0738472	SKIDGUARD
Registration Number:	1220916	TUF-TRED
Registration Number:	1360563	TWO STEP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005870 FRAME: 0784 **Phone:** 206-622-4900

Email: JaredB.docketing@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Jared M. Barrett

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5400
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 880132.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jared M. Barrett

SIGNATURE: /Jared M. Barrett/

**DATE SIGNED:** 09/06/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Swanson Assignment#page1.tif source=Swanson Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005870 FRAME: 0785

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Swanson Group Mfg. LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, is the owner of rights in trademarks in the United States and in foreign countries, where rights for such trademarks have been established by use, and through United States trademark registrations for such trademarks and of foreign trademark registrations, as set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS annexed hereto and made part hereof, (the trademarks, common law rights and trademark registrations hereinafter collectively referred to as the TRADEMARKS); and

WHEREAS, Swanson Group, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having an address of 2695 Glendale Valley Road, Glendale, Oregon 97442, is desirous of acquiring all the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARKS; and

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record the right to the TRADEMARKS as listed in the annexed SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS as the property of ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record and/or establish ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS, and all rights herein assigned.

Swanson Group Mfg. LLC

Chris Sugnson Oh ) Name:

Title: EUP

## **SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS**

# **United States Trademarks**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BARRIER FILM	4189789	August 14, 2012
B-MATTE	3869245	November 2, 2010
DECRAGUARD	1339233	June 4, 1985
ENVIROFORM	1907861	July 25, 1995
GUARDIAN	766986	March 24, 1964
HI-FLOW	3780826	April 27, 2010
HIGHWAY HDO	1593039	April 24, 1990
MULTIPOUR	1036817	March 30, 1976
	3987495	July 5, 2011
OLYMPIC PANEL		
OLYMPIC PANEL	3987494	July 5, 2011
SIGNAL	1399434	July 1, 1986
SKIDGUARD	738472	October 2, 1962
TUF-TRED	1220916	December 21, 1982
TWO STEP	1360563	September 17, 1985

## **Canadian Trademark Registration**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
BARRIER FILM	TMA859401	September 6, 2013

# **United Kingdom Trademark Registration**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HI-FLOW	2536198	February 18, 2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 005870 FRAME: 0787